

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4309/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2012 in SA No.1819/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Prema Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, service of notice be completed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER