

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4309/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2012 in SA No.1819/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Prema Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notify this matter in the After Notice matters in the 3rd
week of July, 2013.

Interim order granted earlier will continue until further
orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER