

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8085/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2012 in WP No.16852/1994 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.M.P. SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF PATEL MEMORIAL
INTER COLLEGE, ATROULIA, AZAMGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, put up next week to enable the counsel for the
petitioner to examine as to whether any SLP has been filed against
the order dated August 31, 2012 of the High Court passed in Writ
Petition No. 18605 of 1993.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|