

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4309/2013

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOL Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 22233 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that service on all the five respondents is complete and none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

It would not be out of place to mention here that as per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 22.4.2013 this matter was ordered to be notified before the Hon'ble Court in the third week of July, 2013. Registry to take note of this direction and take appropriate steps accordingly.

However, at the same time, it would not be out of place to mention here that in the other connected

Item No.77

-2-

SLP(C)No.22233/2013, the Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 12.7.2013 was pleased to pass an order of tagging it alongwith the present SLP(C) No.4309/2013.

Service on all the respondents in the other SLP(C) No.22233/2013 is incomplete as the same is shown as awaited (notice issued on 1.8.2013).

Registry to take note of the directions of the Hon'ble Court noted above.

List again on 17.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR