

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4309/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2012 in SA No.1819/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22233 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date:17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Prema Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Mukti Singh,Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4309/2013:

Leave granted.

Interim order granted on 4th February, 2013 shall continue  
until further orders.

-2-

SLP(C) No.22233/2013:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The service of the appellant shall continue to be protected.