

\206ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9647/2013

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that on  
22.08.2016 the proof of service and fresh address on respondent  
no. 1 has been filed by her.

Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND) (SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER