

:ITEM NO.7 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9648/2013

R.M.P. SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMM.OF MGT.OF PATEL MEMORIAL INTER & OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant not it
is mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules.

As such, process for listing before Hon'ble Court as per
Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar