

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9647/2013

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 185607/2019 IN SLP(C) No. 16053/2019 (XI) (Mentioned)

Date : 10-12-2019 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of January, 2020 before
appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR