

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9647/2013

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16053/2019 (XI)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 185607/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
ON IA 185609/2019)

Date : 10-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 9647/2013

De-tagged.

List the appeal in the normal course.

SLP(C)No.16053 of 2019

List the matter after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER