

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9647/2013

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 56985/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 9648/2013 (III-A)

Date : 11-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, AOR

Ms. Sarvshree, AOR
Ms. Somyashree, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. prays for and is granted time of three weeks.
2. List the matters after three weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER