

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9647/2013

ANJU KUSHWAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL INSPECTRESS OF GIRLS SCHOOLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56985/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 9648/2013 (III-A)

Date : 21-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, AOR
Ms. Somyashree, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mrs. Anshul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Respondent(s) have not filed additional material as mentioned in our order dated 10.12.2025.
2. List the matter after partial Court working days.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)